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TRAFIEK 2014
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - MARCH 2014
01.	 D-CTTT	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Augusta Air	 EDMA	 -	 LSZS	
	 F-GPJD	 Beech E90	 Arkata Aviation	 local flight	 	 	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LFPB	 -	 EGTF	
	 N117MX	 Cirrus SR.22	 Cool Transport bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 OO-GSM	 Cessna FR.182RG	 Belgian Flight School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBKH	 (2)
	 OO-VBA	 Bell 206B Jet Ranger III	 Van Hessen NV 	 ZZZZ	 -	 based	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EHBD	 -	 LSZB	
	 PH-VSY	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
02.	 CS-DXH	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LIML	 -	 LSZS	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LFPB	 -	 EGTF	
	 OE-FZC	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 EDDB	 -	 LSGG	 (8)
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBKH-EBZR-EBHN	 (5)
	 OO-KNK	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 G.Piers	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-PRS	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBKH	 -	 EBHN	 (6)
	 PH-ATT	 Schweizer 269C	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-BSF	 Cessna 172N	 A.Beekmans	 EHEH	 -	 EHEH	
	 PH-SPO	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
03.	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 LEMG	
	 OE-FZD	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 EGTK	 -	 LFMD	 (4)
04.	 G-GAEA	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 G-LUBB	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGTD	 -	 EGTD	 (5)
	 G-TWOP	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGGD	 -	 EGGD	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LSGS	 -	 LFLJ	 (8)
	 OO-PMI	 Robinson R.44	 Wingman bvba	 ZZZZ-EHBK-ZZZZ			 
	 OO-VCV	 Cessna 177B	 W. Verbaanderd & L. Robberechts	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 PH-ECR	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-HLI	 Cessna 172S	 E.Belderok	 EDLN	 -	 EHMZ	
05.	 D-IFER	 Ce 510 Mustang	 F.Ellerhold	 EDHL	 -	 EDHL	 (6)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LEMG	 -	 EGTF	
	 M-VITO	 Hawker 800XP	 Beratex Group Ltd	 EBBR	 -	 URSS	 (6)
	 N262JD	 Cirrus SR.22	 Southern Aircraft Consultancy	 EHLE	 -	 LFSN	 (6)
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEAL	 -	 LOWI	 (6)
	 OO-CQD	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Alfako	 LFAC	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-GSM	 Cessna FR.182RG	 Belgian Flight School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EDDW	 -	 EBKT	 (11)
	 PH-SOL	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EHEH	 -	 LFLS	 (6)
06.	 CS-DLF	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets	 LFPB	 -	 LSGG	 (7)
	 D-CALL	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Air Hamburg	 ETNL	 -	 ETNL	
	 EC-JCU	 SA.227AC Metro IV	 Aeronova	 LHBP	 -	 EGTK	
	 N71NE	 Gulfstream 4	 Pegasus Elite Aviation	 EINN	 -	 EGGW	
	 N262JD	 Cirrus SR.22	 Southern Aircraft Consultancy	 LSZB	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWI	 -	 LOWI	
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWI	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-HSM	 AS.355F1 Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBSW	 -	 EBSW	
	 OO-JAB	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-TOF	 Robinson R.44	 Toran nv	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-TRJ	 Cessna F.172P	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 PH-CIS	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 AIS Activa BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-FMM	 Cirrus SR.22	 Vliegschool Seppe	 EHSE-EBLG-EHSE	 (7)
	 95-0098	 Beech C-12R	 USAF	 LIPZ	 -	 EGPF	 (7)
07.	 D-CBAY	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 Aeroways	 LSZB	 -	 LFMN	 (9)
	 F-HABL	 Diamond DA.40D	 Loc Aircraft	 EBSG	 -	 EBKT	
	 G-BOJI	 PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV	 Arrow Two Group	 EGLK	 -	 EGLK	 (8)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWI	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-LVT	 Mooney M.20J	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-MNM	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 K.Deschryver	 EBKT	 -	 EBGB	 (24)
	 OO-PRS	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	
	 PH-SOL	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LSGG	 -	 EHEH	 (13)
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	 PH-SVP	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 CE-04	 Embraer EMB.145	 Belgian Air Force				  
08.	 CS-DLB	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets	 LOWW	-	 EGJJ	 (11)
	 D-CTTT	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Augusta Air	 LSZS	 -	 EDMA	
	 G-UDMS	 PA-46R-350T Matrix	 S. Harding & J. Critchley	 EGMH	 -	 EGKA	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LFLS	 -	 EGTF	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N35YY	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Jaro Holding	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 N86974	 Bellanca 8KCAB	 L.Leeman	 EBGB	 -	 EBZR	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LFLS	 -	 LOWI	
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWI	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-FWA	 Robin R.3000/160	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-PTA	 Robinson R.44	 HPS bvba	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-RAQ	 Cessna F.172K	 Kon.Vliegclub de Wouw	 EBST	 -	 EBTN	
	 OO-RFF	 Robinson R.44	 Heliventure FTO bvba	 EBLE	 -	 EBKT	
				    EBZR	 -	 EBLY	
	 PH-AMI	 Cirrus SR.20	 CTM Aviation	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 LSZB	 -	 EHBD	
09.	 CS-DKE	 Gulfstream G550	 Netjets	 EGSH	 -	 LSGS	
	 CS-DXX	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGSH	 -	 EDDP	 (10)
	 D-AMSC	 CL.604 Challenger	 MHS Aviation	 EDDR	 -	 LPPT	
	 D-CCCF	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 CCF Manager Airline	 LSGS	 -	 EDDK	
	 D-IHHN	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 German Private Jet Group	 LEPA	 -	 EDDL	
	 N102CD	 Cirrus SR.20	 E.Heymans	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 N724AG	 Gulfstream 5	 FL Aviation 	 KLGA	 -	 EGWU	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWI	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-TVB	 Cessna F.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	
	 OO-VAD	 Slingsby T.67M-160	 Quality Environment	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (16)
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 LFLB	 -	 EHBD	
10.	 D-FBSF	 Cessna 208B Caravan I	 BSF Swissphoto	 EDDG	 -	 EDDG	
	 LX-HBL	 Guimbal Cabri G2	 BC Consulting	 EGMH	 -	 EBWH	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EDDV	
	 M-BAEP	 CL.605 Challenger	 Hangar 8 Ltd	 LFPB	 -	 LFPB	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N212LT	 Pilatus PC-12	 Aercon nv	 EHBK	 -	 LFMD	 (12)
	 N8289A	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 G.Irvin	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OO-GSM	 Cessna FR.182RG	 Belgian Flight School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-HBR	 Cessna F.172M	 Belgian Flight School	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	
	 OO-MLS	 PA-28R-200 Arrow II	 H.Fransen	 EBZR	 -		
	 OO-SAA	 Diamond DA.20C-1	 Sabena Aero Club	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 OO-SPJ	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	 (14)
	 PH-PCA	 Diamond DA.40D	 Wings over Holland	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
11.	 CS-DXY	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LFLY	 -	 LFPB	
	 N363CD	 Cirrus SR.22	 De Schacht	 EBLG	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-ECR	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
12.	 CS-DXK	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LEMD	 -	 EGHI	
	 D-BOBI	 Falcon 2000LX	 BASF	 EDRY	 -	 EDRY	
	 D-HUAE	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heliventure FTO	 EBKT	 -	 temp.bsd	
	 F-BNEX	 MH.1521C1 Broussard	 F. Vuylsteke (delivery)	 ZZZZ	 -	 based	
	 G-GAEA	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EDDV	 -	 EGTF	
	 M-ODKZ	 Falcon 900EX	 Skylane LP	 LOWW	-	 EGGW	 (13)
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	 (13)
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LELC	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	 (14)
	 OO-GMJ	 Beech B300	 ASL nv	 EHBK	 -	 LFMD	
	 OO-GSM	 Cessna FR.182RG	 Belgian Flight School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OY-NCL	 Dornier 328 Jet	 Sun Air	 EKBI	 -	 EKBI	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EHBD	 -	 LSZB	
	 PH-FHB	 PA-46-500TP Meridian	 Faber Halbertsma	 EHLE	 -	 LFJR	
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	 PH-MIS	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 AIS Activa BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-WAI	 Cessna F.172M	 S. ten Bruggenkate		  -	 EHLE	 (13)
	 SP-GIS	 Partenavia P.68TC Observer	 Gispro	 EDBK	 -	 EDQC	 (13)
	 ST-40	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE	 -	 EBBE	
13.	 D-CCCF	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 CCF Manager Airline	 EDDK	 -	 LSGS	
	 D-EADL	 DV-20 Katana	 Aeroclub Rhein Nahe	 EDFZ	 -	 EDEL	
	 D-ESHP	 Aeromere F-8L Falco III	 J. De Ruyter	 EHHV	 -	 EHSE	
	 F-GLND	 Beech 1900D	 Twin Jet	 LFML	 -	 LIMF	
	 F-GSVT	 Cirrus SR.22	 Grand Air	 LFSN	 -	 LFSN	
	 G-ORJW	 Laverda F-8L Falco IV	 J.Havekotte	 EHHV	 -	 EHSE	
	 N55001	 Maule MX7-180AC	 Kok	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 OE-FFB	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 EHBK	 -	 EGWU	 (14)
	 OO-EFA	 Tipsy T.66S Nipper II	 B.Kuijper & J.Havekotte	 EHHV	 -		
	 OO-GMJ	 Beech B300	 ASL nv	 LFMD	 -	 EHBK	
	 OO-TJK	 Partenavia P.68 Observer	 Abelag	 departed			 
	 PH-FHB	 PA-46-500TP Meridian	 Faber Halbertsma	 LFJR	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-FVD	 Robinson R.44	 Delon Air	 EHRD	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-LIN	 Cessna 172H	 J.van der Linden	 EHMZ	 -	 EHMZ	
	 VP-BMZ	 RC-690D Commander	 Aviatica	 EGSC	 -	 EGSC	
14.	 D-CEFO	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 ULAK	 -	 EDDL	
	 D-HEOY	 Eurocopter EC.135T1	 Heliventure FTO	 EBLY	 -	 EBLY	
	 HB-CDU	 Cessna 182P	 Fluggruppe Graziella	 LSZF	 -	 LSZF	 (17)
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EDNY	 (15)
	 N44QQ	 Aviat S-2C Special	 S. de Jaeghere	 arr in container			 
	 N212LT	 Pilatus PC-12	 Aercon nv	 LFMD	 -	 EHBK	
	 OO-IWA	 PA-38-112 Tomahawk	 Limburg Regional Airport	 EBST	 -	 EBST	
	 OO-SPG	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 Aeroclub Brasschaat	 EBBT	 -	 EBBT	
	 PH-TAK	 Diamond DA.42	 T.Akkermans	 EHRD	 -	 EGKB	 (19)
15.	 F-GLND	 Beech 1900D	 Twin Jet	 LIPZ	 -	 LFSM	
	 OO-IFR	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
	 OO-PRS	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	
	 PH-YMC	 Cirrus SR.20	 YouFly bv	 EHRD	 -	 EBLG	
16.	 CS-DHO	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets	 LFPB	 -	 EDDM	
	 CS-DLF	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets	 LSGS	 -	 LEBL	
	 G-BKMA	 Mooney M.20J	 Foxtrot Whiskey Avn	 EGSC	 -	 EGSC	
	 OO-CVE	 Cessna 172R	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (22)
	 OO-MMD	 Stampe SV.4C	 A.van Erck	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (23)
	 OO-PRS	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 PH-CBN	 Cessna F.172N	 Cantonair Holland	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
	 PH-CJC	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 CJC bv	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 LSZB	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-ERM	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Pharmair bv	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
	 PH-VHD	 Tecnam P.2002JF	 Cantonair Holland	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
17.	 D-CHZF	 Ce 550 Citation Bravo	 Stuttgarter Flugdienst	 EDDS	 -	 EDDS	
	 OO-DDA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Abelag	 EBBR	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-GTS	 Robin Dr.400/140B	 West Aviation Club	 EBFN	 -	 EBFN	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	 (30)
	 OO-SVG	 Stampe SV.4B	 J.de Block	 delivery to EBFN			 
	 PH-CBN	 Cessna F.172N	 Cantonair Holland	 EBOS	 -	 EHHV	
	 PH-NCD	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Stichting Vliegmaterieel Hoeven	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-TSN	 Diamond DA.42	 Twin Star Netherlands	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
18.	 CS-DXY	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGWU	-	 LFMN	
	 D-IFDH	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Dix Aviation	 LSGS	 -	 LSGS	 (19)
	 PH-ECR	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-VHD	 Tecnam P.2002JF	 Cantonair Holland	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
19.	 CS-DRX	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 EGLC	 -	 EGKB	 (20)
	 EI-DMG	 Ce 441 Conquest II	 Dawn Meats Group	 EGNM	 -	 EIWF	 (20)
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EDNY	 -	 EGKB	
	 M-USIC	 Gulfstream G550	 Ineos Aviation	 LSGG	 -	 LSGG	
	 N44QQ	 Aviat S-2C Special	 S. de Jaeghere	 testflight	 	 	
	 N68461	 Boeing A75N1	 R. Nagtegaal	 EHHV	 -	 EHLE	
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	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LFBD	 -	 LOWI	
	 OK-SLA	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Silesia Air	 LKPR	 -	 LKPR	 (20)
	 OO-PVA	 Tipsy T.66 Nipper III	 W.& H.van Altena	 EHHV	 -		
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EHBD	 -	 LSZB	
	 S-441	 AS-532U2 Cougar	 Dutch Air Force				  
20.	 D-EJTJ	 PA-46-310P Malibu	 C.Cersovsky	 EDDS	 -	 EDDS	 (22)
	 F-GVBJ	 SA-227TT Merlin 3C	 Apache Aviation	 LFSD	 -	 LFSD	 (22)
	 F-HELE	 Socata TBM-850	 Locjet	 LFRN	 -	 LFRN	
	 G-CIRU	 Cirrus SR.20	 Cirrent bv	 LFQA	 -	 LFQA	
	 HB-GPC	 Beech 58P Baron	 FOCA	 LSZB	 -	 LSZB	 (22)
	 HB-JKL	 Falcon 2000LX 	 TAG Aviation	 ESSB	 -	 LSGG	 (21)
	 N35YY	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Jaro Holding	 ZZZZ	 -	 EDVE	
	 OO-PRS	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	 (22)
	 OO-TMC	 Cessna 152	 Aero Motion	 EBNM	 -	 EBNM	
	 OY-VCM	 Cessna 421C	 Benair	 EKAH	 -	 EKAH	
	 PH-TAK	 Diamond DA.42	 T.Akkermans	 EGKB	 -	 EHRD	 (30)
	 TC-LLL	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 THK Gokcen Aviation	 UKBB	 -	 LSGG	 (21)
21.	 CS-DUE	 Hawker 750	 Netjets	 LSZH	 -	 EHAM	
	 D-HEOY	 Eurocopter EC.135T1	 Heliventure FTO	 EBGA	 -		
	 EC-JIL	 BD.700 Global Express	 Mango MNG Bird	 EDDS	 -	 LEBL	
	 LX-EBE	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EPWA	 -	 LIRZ	 (29)
	 OO-EBU	 PA-28-161 Cadet	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
	 PH-SVP	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
22.	 D-EPTM	 Beech B36TC Bonanza	 T. Mack	 EDTL	 -	 EDTL	 (23)
	 G-CHLO	 Grob G.109B	 F.Waller	 EGSP	 -	 EGSP	 (24)
	 N278PB	 Cessna P.210N	 Europe Lifestyle Limited	 LFDS	 -	 EBKT	 (30)
	 OO-PMI	 Robinson R.44	 Wingman bvba	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-VMC	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
	 PH-DKE	 Cessna F.152	 De Kempen	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-FLD	 Diamond DA.40D	 Stichting DA40 Flyers	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-FMM	 Cirrus SR.22	 Vliegschool Seppe	 LFQF	 -	 EDFL	 (25)
23.	 D-ITAN	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Transavia	 LSGS	 -	 EDRY	
	 G-GAEA	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EBLG	 (24)
	 N171JB	 PA-28R-180 Arrow	 S.Hausmann	 LFLV	 -	 EBKT	 (24)
	 OO-RFF	 Robinson R.44	 Heliventure FTO bvba	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-TVB	 Cessna F.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (28)
	 OY-ALR	 Piper J3C-65 Cub	 T. Cuypers (delivery)	 EBBT	 -	 based	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 LSZB	 -	 EHBD	
24.	 D-BEKY	 Falcon 2000LX	 BASF	 EDRY	 -	 EDRY	
	 D-CBBB	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 DC Aviation	 EDTY	 -	 EDTY	
	 D-FSFS	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Schumacher Packaging	 EDQC	 -	 EDQC	
	 D-IDAS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Donau Air Service	 EDTM	 -	 LEMG	
	 F-GPJD	 Beech E90	 Arkata Aviation	 LFPM	 -	 EKRK	 (27)
	 G-GAEA	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EBLG	 -	 EHSE	 (28)
	 G-LEAA	 Ce 510 Mustang	 London Executive Avn	 EGLC	 -	 EGWU	
	 N44QQ	 Aviat S-2C Special	 S. de Jaeghere	 delivery to EBMN			 
	 N45AH	 Cirrus SR.22T	 Cirrus Design Corp	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	 (25)
	 OO-AAR	 Robinson R.44	 AA Rent bvba	 LFAT	 -	 LFAT	 (26)
	 OO-GMJ	 Beech B300	 ASL nv	 EHBK-LFTH-EBOS	 (26)
	 OY-PWO	 EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Anpartsselskabet	 EKBI	 -	 EGKB	 (25)
25.	 CS-DRX	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 EGLC	 -	 EGLC	
	 CS-DXT	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGSC	 -	 LGAV	
	 D-CZZZ	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 DC Aviation	 EDTY	 -	 EDTY	 (26)
	 D-EBFU	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 C.Jacobs	 EBST	 -	 EBST	
	 D-IMGW	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Air Hamburg	 LSGS	 -	 EDDH	
	 D-ISCO	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Windrose Air	 EPPO	 -	 EPPO	 (26)
	 LZ-ESA	 Cessna 404	 Eurosense	 LHTL	 -	 temp.bsd	
	 N219DW	 Cirrus SR.22	 D.Weston	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 OE-FRF	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Michael Strasser gmbh	 EDFE	 -	 LOWG	
	 OO-CFB	 Diamond DA.42	 Hub’Air	 LFLU	 -		
	 9H-WFC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air X Executive Jets	 EGLF	 -	 EDDK	 (26)
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26.	 CS-DUG	 Hawker 750	 Netjets	 EGLC	 -	 LSZH	
	 F-GPJD	 Beech E90	 Arkata Aviation	 local flight	 	 	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEAL	 -	 LOWI	
	 OK-LLL	 PA-46-500TP Meridian	 Bonestell Air	 LKPR	 -	 LKPR	
	 OY-PWO	 EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Anpartsselskabet	 EGKB	 -	 LFPB	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 local flight	 	 	
	 PH-WRW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 SP-HIM	 Eurocopter EC.135T2	 Telewizja Polsat	 EGLD	 -	 EDVE	
27.	 CS-DXS	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LFMN	 -	 LFMN	
	 D-HBWH	 MBB BO.105S	 Air Lloyd	 EHBD	 -	 EBCI	 (28)
	 D-IDAS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Donau Air Service	 LEMG	 -	 LEVD	
	 F-GHUV	 Beech E90	 Leopair	 LFPM	 -		
	 G-GAEA	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 local flight	 	 	
	 G-HUBY	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 London Executive Avn	 EGLF	 -	 EGLF	
	 HB-LTI	 PA-31T Cheyenne 	 Symbios Orthopedie	 LFML	 -	 LFML	 (28)
	 LX-HBL	 Guimbal Cabri G2	 BC Consulting	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBLY	 (31)
	 N885DL	 Mooney M.20K	 A.de Leenheer	 EBZR	 -	 EGSH	 (28)
	 OO-ANM	 Cessna 152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-KCE	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH	 -	 EBKH	
28.	 CS-DXN	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LEBL	 -	 EGGD	
	 D-BUBI	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Windrose Air	 LPPT	 -	 LKPR	 (29)
	 D-HBWH	 MBB BO.105S	 Air Lloyd	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 F-GHUV	 Beech E90	 Leopair	 local flight	 	 	
	 F-HEDG	 PA-46-500TP Meridian	 Cleg Aviation	 LFLP	 -	 LFLP	
	 N885DL	 Mooney M.20K	 A.de Leenheer	 EGSH	 -		
	 OO-CIR	 Cessna 172N	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-PMI	 Robinson R.44	 Wingman bvba	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-JBC	 Cessna F.172M	 B.Antonius	 EHTE	 -	 EHTE	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	 (29)
	 PH-SVP	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-TWP	 PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV	 Satellite Aviation	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 SP-MRC	 Saab SF.340A	 Skytaxi	 LFAQ	 -	 LFMN	
29.	 D-IAAD	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 EDDK	 -	 LFLP	 (30)
	 F-GUAR	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Aero Club de Dunkerque	 LFAK	 -	 EHMZ	
	 HA-ACN	 Cessna 402B	 Eurosense	 ZZZZ	 -	 temp.bsd	
	 N102CD	 Cirrus SR.20	 E.Heymans	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	 (30)
	 N449WA	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok		  -	 EHMZ	 (31)
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EHHV	 -		
	 N86974	 Bellanca 8KCAB	 L.Leeman	 EBGB	 -		
	 OE-FZD	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 EHAM	 -	 EGGP	
	 OO-ALW	 Cessna F.177RG	 Eureka Aviation bvba		  -	 EBZR	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-ECC	 Pilatus PC-12	 Elas Prof.Services Network	 EGGD	 -	 EHBD	 (31)
	 PH-STP	 Cessna 172R	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 SP-MRC	 Saab SF.340A	 Skytaxi	 LFMN	 -	 EPWR	
30.	 F-GHUV	 Beech E90	 Leopair	 local flight	 	 	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 LSGS	
	 N35YY	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Jaro Holding	 EBAS	 -	 EHBD	
	 N117MX	 Cirrus SR.22	 Cool Transport bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 OE-FZD	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 EGGP	 -	 EGHH	 (1)
	 PH-KBB	 Beech C90A	 Jet Netherlands	 EHAM	 -	 EHEH	 (3)
	 PH-TDS	 Diamond DA.40D	 Vliegclub Schiphol	 EHAM	 -	 EHAM	
31.	 D-CHIC	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Air Hamburg	 EDDK-LFSB-EGWU	 (1)
	 D-EGPG	 Robin Dr.400/120D	 Aeroclub Sanicole	 EBLE	 -	 EBLE	
	 G-BWVZ	 DHC-1 Chipmunk 22	 D.Campion	 EBGB	 -		
	 N449WA	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHMZ	 -	 EHRD	
	 N1328B	 N.A. T-28B Trojan	 M.Hellings	 EBZW	 -		
	 N56608	 Boeing A75N1	 S. Vrancken	 local flight	 	 	
	 OO-HTM	 Cessna 182T	 Activa Consult bvba	 dep to ENNO			 
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBKT	 -		
	 OO-SAA	 Diamond DA.20C-1	 Sabena Aero Club	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
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	 OO-TRJ	 Cessna F.172P	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 PH-VSY	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
							     
							     
	 First visits						    
							     
04.	 G-GAEA	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service				  
05.	 M-VITO	 Hawker 800XP	 Beratex Group Ltd				  
06.	 N71NE	 Gulfstream 4	 Pegasus Elite Aviation				  
	 95-0098	 Beech C-12R	 USAF				  
07.	 D-CBAY	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 Aeroways				  
08.	 G-UDMS	 PA-46R-350T Matrix	 S. Harding & J. Critchley				  
09.	 D-AMSC	 CL.604 Challenger	 MHS Aviation				  
10.	 D-FBSF	 Cessna 208B Caravan I	 BSF Swissphoto				  
	 M-BAEP	 CL.605 Challenger	 Hangar 8 Ltd				  
12.	 F-BNEX	 MH.1521C1 Broussard	 F. Vuylsteke (delivery)				  
	 SP-GIS	 Partenavia P.68TC Observer	 Gispro				  
13.	 D-EADL	 DV-20 Katana	 Aeroclub Rhein Nahe				  
14.	 N44QQ	 Aviat S-2C Special	 S. de Jaeghere				  
17.	 PH-NCD	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Stichting Vliegmaterieel Hoeven				  
19.	 EI-DMG	 Ce 441 Conquest II	 Dawn Meats Group				  
	 N68461	 Boeing A75N1	 R. Nagtegaal				  
20.	 F-GVBJ	 SA-227TT Merlin 3C	 Apache Aviation				  
	 F-HELE	 Socata TBM-850	 Locjet				  
	 OY-VCM	 Cessna 421C	 Benair				  
	 TC-LLL	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 THK Gokcen Aviation				  
22.	 D-EPTM	 Beech B36TC Bonanza	 T. Mack				  
	 N278PB	 Cessna P.210N	 Europe Lifestyle Limited				  
23.	 OY-ALR	 Piper J3C-65 Cub	 T. Cuypers (delivery)				  
24.	 D-CBBB	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 DC Aviation				  
	 N45AH	 Cirrus SR.22T	 Cirrus Design Corp				  
25.	 D-CZZZ	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 DC Aviation				  
	 D-IMGW	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Air Hamburg				  
	 OE-FRF	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Michael Strasser gmbh				  
	 OO-CFB	 Diamond DA.42	 Hub’Air				  
	 9H-WFC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air X Executive Jets				  
26.	 OK-LLL	 PA-46-500TP Meridian	 Bonestell Air				  
27.	 G-HUBY	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 London Executive Avn				  
	 HB-LTI	 PA-31T Cheyenne 	 Symbios Orthopedie				  


